To be paid either through online mode or 

manual mode (BG). In case of manual mode 

of payment of EMD, the original hard copy 

of the EMD (BG) should be summitted to 

BSEDC within next working day of the 

tender submission date.  

Non-Refundable Tender Processing Fee (TPF) INR. 5,900/- (inclusive of GST) only (Rupees 

Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) to be 

paid through e-payment (online) mode (i.e., 

NEFT / RTGS, Net Banking, Credit/Debit 

Card) Only.  

Address to send Pre-bid Queries    

The Managing Director,  

Bihar State Electronics Development  

Corporation Limited (BSEDC)  

Beltron Bhawan, Shastri Nagar,